
Page 1 of 2 

 

Ordinance ratifying the acceptance of Amendment No. 5 to the Grant 
Agreement with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
and appropriating $371,520 in the No. 1071 Community Enrichment 
Grants Fund for air quality planning activities.    
 

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Council ratifies the acceptance and execution of Amendment 
No. 5 to the Grant Agreement for air quality planning activities with the Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to increase maximum TCEQ obligation 
by an additional $371,520.00, for a revised maximum TCEQ obligation amount of 
$1,055,222.25.  A copy of Amendment No. 5 shall be filed in the office of the City 
Secretary.   

SECTION 2.  That $371,520 is appropriated from the TCEQ in the No. 1071 Community 
Enrichment Grants Fund for air quality planning activities. 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, _____, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 
 
Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 
 
Priscilla Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 
 
David Loeb   ____________  
 
 
 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 
the _______ day of _______________, ________, by the following vote: 
 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 
 
Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 
 
Priscilla  Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 
 
David Loeb   ____________  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED, this the ______day of  ___________, ______. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
__________________________________ _____________________________ 
Armando Chapa     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 


